PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		JUDGEMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
3SIXTY INNOVATIONS, LLC				03/31/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	LACKENBAC	LACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP					
Street Address:	ONE CHASE	ONE CHASE ROAD					
City:	SCARSDALE						
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10583						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number:		RE387	774				
Patent Number: 57155		57155	34				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (914)723-4301						
Correspondence will l	Fax Number: (914)723-4301 8 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 8						
Email: JHART@LSLLP.COM							
Correspondent Name: ANDREW F. YOUNG							
Address Line 1: LACKENBACH SIEGEL LLP Address Line 2: ONE CHASE ROAD							
Address Line 2: ONE ONASE ROAD Address Line 4: SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			LACKE.P001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ANDREW F. YOUNG				
Total Attachments: 2 source=JUDGEMENT#page1.tif source=JUDGEMENT#page2.tif							

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER		Court Index No 14934/08	
LACKENBACH SIEGEL, LLP			JJO File No 60492
Plaintiff(s),		JUDGMENT	
against-			
3SIXTY INNOVATIONS, LLC,			
Defendant(s)			
Amount claimed in Complaint Interest from 11/21/2007			\$90,891 56 \$11,004 11
		Total	\$101,895 67
Costs by Statute Service of Summons & Complaint I iling of Summons & Complaint Prospective Execution Fee Clerk's Fee for Judgment Entry	\$ 200 00 \$ 40 00 \$ 210 00 \$ 40 00 \$ 0 00		\$490 00
		Total	\$102,385 67

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

The undersigned, an attorney admitted to practice in the State of New York, associated with the attorneys for plaintiff(s), under penalty of perjury, affirms the following to be true The disbursements specified above have been or will necessarily be made or incurred and are reasonable in amount That plaintiff(s), pursuant to the Decision and Order of Hon Mary H Smith, J S C dated March 23, 2009, is entitled to judgment by default That the attorneys for plaintiff(s) are not employees of plaintiff(s) but are outside counsel

DATE March 26, 2009	An	MAR 3 1 2009
JUDGMENT ENTERED ON ADJUDGED that LACKENBACH rcsiding at ONE CHASE ROAD, SCARSDAL		TLIEB TIMOTHY C LOGNI COUNTY OLEMA COUNTY OF WEATCHEATTR
recover of 3SIXTY INNOVATIONS, LLC		, LLC 366 NORTH BROADWAY, PENTHOUSE SUITE,
	JERICHO NY 11753	

Defendant(s)

The sum of \$90,891 56 with interest of \$11,004 11 making a total of \$101,895 67 together with \$490 00 costs and disbursements, amounting in all to \$102,385 67 and plaintiff(s) have execution thereof



Unty C. XAni CLERK

Gottheb Ostragei LLP, Attorneys for Plaintiff(s) 45 Knollwood Road, Suite 201, Elmsford NY 10523,

RECORDED: 04/10/2009

PATENT REEL: 022529 FRAME: 0396